
VIIIth World Championship Tournament 
August 8. - 13. 1938 

LONDON ENGLAND 
 

 LADIES    
  70m 60m 50m L D 50 m 35m 25m S D Total 
1. Weston-Martyr 386 386 390 1162 334 314 163 811 1973 
 England    
2 Nettleton 417 362 367 1146 359 314 154 827 1973 
 England    
3 Kurkowska 394 337 357 1088 350 352 163 865 1953 
 Poland    
4 Dubajowa 381 384 387 1152 315 U9 132 766 1918 
 Poland    
5 Skorupska 342 386 370 1098 330 299 156 785 1883 
 Poland    
6 Lindner 280 369 356 1005 330 306 144 780 1785 
 England    
7 Heilborn 342 401 316 1059 307 272 92 671 1730 
 Sweden    
8 Sandford 326 U5 348 989 299 279 142 720 1709 
 England    
9 Stanne 368 285 270 923 315 280 161 756 1679 
 Sweden    
10 Barneby 283 366 349 998 296 254 128 678 1676 
 England    
11 Kjellson 267 286 344 897 323 316 139 778 1675 
 Sweden    
12 Armitage 282 381 299 962 287 275 123 685 1647 
 England    
13 Cruypenninck 260 270 316 846 299 320 157 776 1622 
 France    
14 Mauduit 341 281 299 921 303 215 118 636 1557 
 France    
15 Swistelnicka 259 295 301 855 304 239 118 661 1516 
 Poland    
l6 Macquoid 297 350 303 950 254 141 73 468 1418 
 England    
17 Hutton 235 242 265 742 252 240 132 624 1366 
 England    
18 Aingworth 225 267 230 721 247 283 »i 613 1334 
 United States    
19 Williams 229 220 312 761 209 242 95 546 1307 
 England    
20 Hillborn 198 236 302 736 "51 176 127 554 1290 
 Sweden    
21 Fahlman 198 261 264 723 253 213 88 554 1277 
 Sweden    
22 Simon 211 261 259 731 273 177 95 545 1276 
 England    
23 Jourdain 105 240 154 499 185 221 115 521 1020 
 France    
24 Dureux 145 190 216 551 209 153 66 428 979 
 France    



 GENTLEMEN    
  90m 70m 50m L.D. 50m 35m 25m S.D. Total 
1. Hadas     408 474 317 1199 445 406 255 1106 2305 
 Czechoslovakia    
2. Majewski  433 365 316 1114 432 423 246 1101 2215 
 Poland    
3. Smith  461 452 294 1207 423 384 168 975 2182 
 England    
4. Beday   441 376 268 1085 373 432 217 1022 2107 
 France    
5. DeRons   333 412 294 1039 388 409 267 1064 2103 
 Belgium    
6. Questeman  405 471 286 1162 374 381 155 910 2072 
 France    
7. Wojszwillo   430 390 296 1116 327 341 181 849 1965 
 Poland    
8. Dolezal    230 382 322 934 401 405 201 1007 1941 
 Czechoslovakia    
9. Filip   414 411 244 1069 347 335 187 869 1938 
 Poland    
10. Felbacq   321 370 269 960 406 379 179 964 1924 
 France    
11. Lenecek  392 331 263 986 380 362 180 922 1908 
 Czechoslovakia    
12. Edwards   324 365 252 941 373 338 180 941 1882 
 England    
13. Griffith  365 351 248 964 374 367 174 915 1879 
 England    
14. Prugar   413 338 257 1008 360 357 154 871 1879 
 Poland    
15. Kessels   295 357 262 914 352 395 208 955 1869 
 Belgium    
16. Blacks   292 347 229 868 398 370 207 975 1843 
 Belgium    
17. Temperley   293 349 268 910 366 343 178 887 1797 
 England    
18. Hogg  296 299 265 860 359 403 166 928 1788 
 England    
19. Obert    296 330 271 897 372 318 139 829 1726 
 France    
20. E Hansson 280 293 251 824 353 366 173 892 1716 
 Sweden    
21. Kjellander  329 276 247 852 367 317 159 843 1695 
 Sweden    
22. Demare   255 315 270 840 286 350 167 803 1643 
 France    
23. Kjellson  226 309 257 792 371 338 136 845 1637 
 Sweden    
24. Denape   330 326 214 870 321 292 140 753 1623 
 France    
25. Cox 311 320 244 875 335 259 137 731 1606 
 England    
26. Moens   175 222 225 622 374 378 209 961 1583 
 Belgium    
27. Swinnen   118 159 265 596 348 389 212 949 1545 
 Belgium    



28. Weston-Martyr   304 295 204 803 274 296 150 720 1523 
 England    
29.  Verdin  219 278 231 728 346 264 159 769 1497 
 France    
30.  Quentin  219 288 266 773 270 320 131 721 1494 
 France    
31.  Meyer   316 307 196 819 247 270 148 665 1484 
 Norway    
32  Benard    326 254 186 766 257 285 121 663 1429 
 England    
33  Fahlman  267 259 200 726 261 299 126 686 1412 
 Sweden    
34.  Camel 181 206 214 601 328 329 148 805 1406 
 France    
35.  Ingham  182 263 243 688 267 299 147 713 1401 
 England    
36  V Hansson 229 249 208 686 318 259 124 701 1387 
 Sweden    
37  Neerbye 170 233 234 637 285 284 155 724 1361 
 Norway    
38  Lycke 152 296 227 675 304 259 120 683 1358 
 Norway    
39  Hartford  246 277 222 745 260 226 121 607 1352 
 England    
40. Liekens  150 248 193 591 254 333 138 725 1316 
 Belgium    
41. Quitton 169 123 169 461 254 264 103 621 1082 
 France    
42.  Sweetland  121 159 149 429 216 184 82 482 911 
 United States    
43.  Espelund 97 151 162 410 202 171 79 452 862 
 Norway    
44  L Kjellson  120 8C 124 324 211 208 136 513 837 
 Sweden    
45  Schwyn  78 147 82 307 179 188 84 451 758 
 Switzerland    
     
 LADIES TEAMS    
   70m 60m 50m L.D. 50m 35m 25m S.D. Total
1. POLAND    
 Kurkowska  394 337 357 1088 350 352 163 865 1953
 Dubajova  381 384 387 1152 315 319 132 766 1918
 Skorupska   342 386 370 1088 330 299 156 785 1883
  Total 1117 1107 1114 3388 995 970 451 2416 5754
2. ENGLAND    
 Nettleton   417 362 367 1146 359 314 154 827 1973
 Lindner   280 369 356 1005 330 306 144 780 1785
 Sandford  326 315 348 989 299 279 142 720 1709
  Total 1023 1046 1071 3140 988 899 440 2327 5467
3. SWEDEN    
 Heilborn   342 401 316 1059 307 272 — 671 1730
 Stranne   368 285 — 923 315 280 161 756 1679
 Kjellson  267 286 344 897 323 316 139 778 1675
 Hillborn   — — 302 — — — 127 — —
  Total 997 972 962 2879 945 868 427 2205 5084



4. FRANCE    
 Cruypenninck   260 270 316 846 299 320 157 776 1622
 Mauduit   341 281 299 921 303 215 118 636 1557
 Jourdain   — 240 — — — 221 115 521 1020
 Dureux   145 — 216 551 209 — — — —
  Total 746 791 831 2318 811 756 390 1933 4199
     
 GENTLEMEN TEAMS    
   90m 70m 50m L.D. 50m 35m 25m S.D. Total
1. CZECHOSLOVAKIA    
 Hadas   408 374 317 1199 445 406 255 1106 2305
 Lenecek      392 331 262 986 380 362 180 922 1908
 Dolezal     230 382 322 934 401 405 201 1007 1941
  Total 1030 1187 901 3119 1226 1173 636 3035 6154
2. POLAND    
 Wojewski   430 390 296 1116 — 341 — — 1965
 Majewski    433 365 316 1114 432 423 246 1101 2251
 Filip   414 411 — 1069 347 — 187 869 1938
 Prugar  — — 257 — 360 357 181 871 —
  Total 1277 1166 869 3299 1139 1121 614 2841 6118
3. FRANCE    
 Questeman  405 471 286 1162 374 381 155 910 2072
 Beday  441 376 — 1085 373 432 217 1022 2107
 Felbacq      321 370 269 960 406 379 179 964 1924
 Obert  — — 271 — — — — — —
  Total 1167 1217 826 3207 1153 1192 551 2896 6103
4. ENGLAND    
 Smith  461 452 294 1207 423 384 168 975 2182
 Edwards   324 365 252 941 373 338 180 941 1882
 Cox  311 320 — 875 — — — — —
 Hogg   — — 265 — 359 403 166 928 1788
  Total 1096 1137 811 3023 1155 1125 514 2844 5852
5. BELGIUM    
 DeRons     333 412 294 1039 388 409 267 1064 2103
 Kessels   295 357 262 914 352 395 208 955 1869
 Black   292 347 229 868 398 370 207 975 1843
  Total 920 1116 785 2821 1138 1174 682 2994 5815
6. SWEDEN    
 Kjellander  329 276 247 852 367 317 159 843 1695
 E Hansson      280 293 251 824 353 366 173 892 1716
 H Kjellson  — 309 257 792 371 338 136 845 1637
 Fahlman  267 — — — — — — — —
  Total 876 878 755 2468 1091 1021 468 2580 5048
7. NORWAY    
 Meyer    316 307 196 819 247 270 148 665 1484
 Lycke   152 296 227 675 304 259 120 683 1358
 Neerbye  170 233 234 637 285 284 155 724 1361
  Total 638 836 657 2131 836 813 423 2072 4203

 
 


